Installation and User’s Guide
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION:
Read this manual first before attempting to install or use this electric heater. Always comply with the
warnings and safety instructions contained in this manual to prevent personal injury or property damage.
To view the full line of Dimplex products, visit www.dimplex.com
7216440100R02
Share the warmth and leave a review.
dimplex.com/sharethewarmth

heater where it may fall into a bathtub, pool, spa or other water container.
⑫  Do not operate the heater after the heater malfunctions, or has been dropped or damaged in any
manner. Return heater to authorised service facility for examination or mechanical adjustment or repair.
 ⑬  There are no user serviceable parts inside the heater any servicing other than cleaning of the heater
should be performed by an authorized service representative
CAUTION:
High temperature risk of fire, keep electrical cords, drapery, furnishings and other combustibles at least
3 feet (0.9 m) from front of heater and away from side and rear of heater.
6 www.dimplex.com
DLW1500
DLW2400
DLW3200
Product Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Model Colour Power (Watts) Voltage (Volts) Current (Amps) Weight (lbs)
DLW1500W12 White 1500 120 12.5 11
DLW1500B12 Black 1500 120 12.5 11
DLW2400W24 White 2400 240 10.0 17.5
DLW2400B24 Black 2400 240 10.0 17.5
DLW3200W24 White 3200 240 13.3 22
DLW3200B24 Black 3200 240 13.3 22
Heater Type High intensity electric radiant overhead heater with high surface area profiled alloy.
Connection Hardwire
Approvals CSA/UL E321448
Mounting Height

Mounting hardware is not included.
DO NOT ANGLE
HEATER TOWARD
CEILING
12 www.dimplex.com
Standard Mounting Brackets (Included)
The DLW heater comes with a pair of standard mounting brackets. These adjustable brackets allow direct ceiling or
wall mounting, and come with preset angle options of parallel, 22.5 °, or 45°.
The brackets need to be mounted onto a secure frame or wall with a minimum distance between the two brackets
(Figure 9).
Installation
Model
Minimum distance
between brackets ("X")
DLW1500 21" (550 mm)
DLW2400 40" (1030 mm)
DLW3200 58" (1470 mm)
Install the bracket hardware (Figure 11). When completing the installation, ensure all screws are tight and unit is
secure.
X
Figure 9
Figure 10
4"
100 mm
Figure 11
M5 x 16 mm SS
Quantity: 4
13
Installation
Extension Mount Poles
The extension mount accessory is sold separately. It allows DLW heaters to be lowered from flat, high ceilings, using
rigid connections.
The standard mounting bracket supplied with the heater is utilized to connect the poles to the back of the heater
and the ceiling. The standard mounting brackets need to be mounted onto a secure frame or wall with a minimum
distance between the two brackets (Figure 9, p. 12). When completing the installation, ensure all screws are tight and
unit is secure.
Item Number Colour Extension height Weight
DLWAC12SIL Silver 12"
300 mm
5 lbs
2 kgDLWAC12W White
DLWAC24SIL Silver 24"
600 mm
5 lbs
2 kgDLWAC24W White
DLWAC36SIL Silver 36"
900 mm
6 lbs
2.5 kgDLWAC36W White
DLWAC48SIL Silver 48"
1200 mm
7 lbs
3 kgDLWAC48W White
16"